506685589 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6732407

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME SECTION. MACHINE SHOULD BE SPELLED MACHINES previously recorded on Reel 021375 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| COREY ELIZABETH YEAROUS | 07/03/2008 |
| PHIL CHRISTOPHER PAONE | 06/30/2008 |
| KELLY LYNN WILLIAMS | 06/30/2008 |
| DAVID PAUL PAULSEN | 06/30/2008 |
| GREGORY JOHN UHLMANN | 06/30/2008 |
| JOHN EDWARD SHEETS II | 07/09/2008 |
| KARL ROBERT ERICKSON | 07/09/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | NEW ORCHARD ROAD | |
| City: | ARMONK | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10504 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7514276 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6074295739

Email: Iddrev@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: IBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 2800 37TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: ROCHESTER IP LAW DEPT. 917
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, MINNESOTA 55901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROC920080361US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELISSA M. O'DONNELL

506685589 PATENT REEL: 056408 FRAME: 0124

| SIGNATURE: | /Melissa M. O'Donnell/ | |
|--|------------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/27/2021 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | |
| source=ROC920080361US1-Corrective Assignment#page1.tif | | |
| source=ROC920080361US1-Corrective Assignment#page2.tif | | |
| source=ROC920080361US1-Corrective Assignment#page3.tif | | |
| source=ROC920080361US1-Corrective Assignment#page4.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 056408 FRAME: 0125

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Corey Elizabeth Yearous | 07/03/2008 |
| Phil Christopher Paone | 06/30/2008 |
| Kelly Lynn Williams | 06/30/2008 |
| David Paul Paulsen | 06/30/2008 |
| Gregory John Uhlmann | 06/30/2008 |
| John Edward Sheets II | 07/09/2008 |
| Karl Robert Erickson | 07/09/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | International Business Machine Corporation | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | New Orchard Road | |
| City: | Armonk | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10504 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12190395 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)799-0847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301 497 9997

Email: andrea.evans@evansiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Law Firm of Andrea Hence Evans, LLC

Address Line 1: 14625 Baltimore Ave., #853 Address Line 4: Laurel, MARYLAND 20707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROC920080361US1

PATENT REEL: 056408 FRAME: 0126

500619147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrea H. Evans, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROC920080361US1-ASSIGNMENT-AUG122008#page1.tif source=ROC920080361US1-ASSIGNMENT-AUG122008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056408 FRAME: 0127 Docket Number: ROC920080361US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

| (1) | Corey Elizabeth Yearous | of 2633 55th Street N.W., Rochester, MN 55901 |
|-----|-------------------------|---|
| (2) | Phil Christopher Paone | of 4368 Knotting Hill Lane N.W., Rochester, MN 55901 |
| (3) | Kelly Lynn Williams | of 3495 Hart Lane S.W., Rochester, MN 55902 |
| (4) | David Paul Paulsen | of 406 Tenth Avenue N.W., Dodge Center, MN 55927 |
| (5) | Gregory John Uhlmann | of 123 Meadow Run Drive S.W., Rochester, MN 55902 |
| (6) | John Edward Sheets, II | of 46505 160 th Avenue, Zumbrota, MN 55992-1942 |
| (7) | Karl Robert Erickson | of 623 Wooddale Court N.W., Rochester, MN 55901 |

have invented certain improvements in: TITLE:

METHOD FOR ALIGNING STACKED CHIPS USING RESISTANCE ASSISTANCE

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

| (1) | Com Elizabeth Yearns |
|-----|----------------------------|
| (2) | (Date) 6/30/08 |
| (3) | (Date) 6/3008 |
| (4) | (130/2008 DO/A) (Date) |
| (5) | 6/30/208 Scyry / 100mm |
| (6) | 7/9/2018 /fsh) JY |
| (7) | 7/9/2002/K/ 7.4/ (Date) |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM),

Docket Number: ROC920080361US1

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED:

| | LOCATION | DATE | SIGNATURE |
|-----|---------------|----------------|------------------------|
| (1) | Rochester, MN | 7/3/08 | Cony Elizabeth Gearons |
| (2) | Rochester | 6/30/08 | Ahl Christyn Pare |
| (3) | Rachester | <u>4/30/08</u> | Jell Lyn William |
| (4) | Rachester, MN | 6/30/08 | DIRPe- |
| (5) | Rochester, MN | 6/30/2008 | Stryon flefram |
| (6) | Ruleto, MV | 7/9/08 | Joh Emal II |
| (7) | Rober, m | 7/9/2008 | 210.EL |